

SECTION I: Applicant and Project Information

GENERAL INFORMATION

- 1. No work of any kind may begin in a floodplain until a floodplain development permit is issued.
- 2. The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made in this application.
- 3. If revoked, all work must cease until a permit is re-issued.
- 4. The development may not be used or occupied until a Certificate of Compliance is issued.
- 5. The permit will expire if no work is commenced within 6 months of the date of issue.
- 6. The permit will not be issued until any other necessary local, state or federal permits have been obtained.

By signing and submitting this application, the Applicant gives consent to the local Floodplain Administrator or his/her representative to make reasonable inspections prior to the issuance of a Certificate of Compliance.

By signing and submitting this application, the Applicant certifies that all statements contained in SECTION I of the application, and in any additional attachments submitted by the Applicant, are true and accurate.

OWNER INFORMATION			
Property Owner:	Georgia-Pacific Consumer Operations LLC (GP)	Mailing Address:	Georgia-Pacific Consumer Operations LLC
Telephone Number:	360-834-8162		401 NE Adams Street
Email Address:	Shawn.wood@GAPAC.COM		Camas, Washington 98607
Signature of Property Owner: _	Show Wood	Date:	5/26/2823

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Applicant: Shawn Wood, VP Brief project description: In-water and

Telephone Number: 360-834-8162 Overwater Structures Removal Project Camas Mill, Camas, Washington

Email Address: Shawn.wood@GAPAC.COM

Signature of Applicant: Man Work

n	n	$\boldsymbol{\alpha}$	The Court of	$\boldsymbol{\Gamma}$	$D\Lambda$	$\Lambda\Lambda TI$	α
-	п			FU	ΠN	ΛΑΤΙ	
-800				ALC: UNKNOWN			The second name of

Project Address:	401 NE Adams Street, Camas, WA
Subdivision:	
Lot:	

Block:

PROJECT INFORMATION (continued)				
Type of Structure: ☐ Residential ☐ Garage/Shop ☑ Non-Residential ⑥ Elevated ⑥ Floodproofed	* Substantial Improvement If the fair market value of an addition or alteration to a structure equals or exceeds 50% of the value of the structure before the addition or alteration, the entire structure must be treated as a substantially improved structure.			
Combined Use (Residential and Non-Residential) Manufactured Home	Substantial Improvement Evaluation: Cost of Improvement (a): \$N/A			
	Market Value of the Building (b) : \$			
Type of Structural Activity: New Structure Addition to Existing Structure* Alteration of Existing Structure*	Percent of Value Change (a/b):			
Relocation of Existing Structure **	** Relocation or Replacement			
Demolition of Existing Structure	A relocated structure or a structure being replaced must be treated as new construction.			
Replacement of Existing Structure**	must be treated as new construction.			
Other Development Activities	□ Dredging □ Dredging			
Excavation (not related to a structural development)	Watercourse alteration			
☐ Clearing ☐ Placement of Fill Material ☐ Grading	□ Drainage improvement (including culvert work)□ Individual water or sewer system (not included to a structural development listed above)			
☐ Mining	☐ Roadway or bridge construction			
Drilling	Specify other development not listed above:			
PROPERTY OWNER SIGNATURE I certify that to the best of my knowledge the information contained in the application is true and accurate.				
Signature of Property Owner:	5/26/2023 Date:			

FLOOD INFORMATION						
1. The proposed development is located on FIRM map panel: 529, 533, and 534 (number and suffix) 2. Effective date on the FIRM: 9/5/2012 (Panels 529 and 533) and 1/19/2018 (Panel 534) 3. The proposed development is located in Zone within City of Camas or Clark County Shoreline Management Zones. (See Attachment B-IWOW City of Camas No-rise Report). 4. Is the proposed development located within the regulatory floodway:	S	SECTION II: (To be completed by Floodplain Administrator)				
2. Effective date on the FIRM: 9/5/2012 (Panels 529 and 533) and 1/19/2018 (Panel 534) 3. The proposed development is located in Zone within City of Camas No-rise Report). 4. Is the proposed development located within the regulatory floodway:	F	FLOOD INFORMATION				
For structures, the provisions of the flood ordinance specify that the lowest floor be elevated one foot or more above the base flood elevation (BFE). Base Flood Elevation: N/A (All Structures Removed)		 Effective date on the FIRM: 9/5/2012 (Panels 529 and 533) and 1/19/2018 (Panel 534) The proposed development is located in Zone within City of Camas or Clark County Shoreline Management Zones. (See Attachment B-IWOW City of Camas No-rise Report). Is the proposed development located within the regulatory floodway: No Yes (New residential structures, additions, and substantial improvements prohibited; 				
above the base flood elevation (BFE). Base Flood Elevation: N/A (All Structures Removed) NGVD 29 NAVD 88 Unknown (Zone A) Lowest Floor Elevation for the proposed development is: N/A NGVD 29 NAVD 88 Source of Base Flood Elevation: FIRM FIS or other: The following documents are required: Floodproofing Certificate * - required if floodproofing a non-residential structure An Elevation Certificate No-Rise Certificate * - if any of the proposed non-residential development is in a regulatory floodway" Site Plan (Showing location of SFHA and development) Or 5 acres in Zone A * Certificates require completion by a Professional Land Surveyor or Registered Professional Engineer as indicated. **SECTION III: (To be completed by Floodplain Administrator) Permit Determination I have determined that the proposed development: Is IS SNOT (non-conformance described in separate document) in conformance with the local Flood Damage Prevention Ordinance. The Floodplain Development Permit: Is IS SNOT (denials are described in separate document) issued subject to any conditions attached to and made part of this permit. Signature of Floodplain Administrator: Lauren Hollenbeck Date: 10/13/23	S	Structural Development				
Floodproofing Certificate * - required if floodproofing a non-residential structure An Elevation Certificate (Finished Construction) * A No-Rise Certificate * - if any of the proposed non-residential development is in a "regulatory floodway" An elevation study showing BFEs on developments/ subdivisions exceeding 50 lots or 5 acres in Zone A	E	above the base flood elevation (BFE). Base Flood Elevation: N/A (All Structures Removed) □ NGVD 29 ☑ NAVD 88 □ Unknown (Zone A) Lowest Floor Elevation for the proposed development is: N/A □ NGVD 29 □ NAVD 88				
SFHA and development) * Certificates require completion by a Professional Land Surveyor or Registered Professional Engineer as indicated. **SECTION III: (To be completed by Floodplain Administrator) **Permit Determination* I have determined that the proposed development: Is Is Is NOT (non-conformance described in separate document) in conformance with the local Flood Damage Prevention Ordinance. The Floodplain Development Permit: Is Is Is NOT (denials are described in separate document) issued subject to any conditions attached to and made part of this permit. Signature of Floodplain Administrator: Lauren Hollenbeck Date: 10/13/23		required: ☐ Floodproofing Certificate * – required if floodproofing a non-residential structure ☐ An Elevation Certificate ☐ A No-Rise Certificate * – if any of the proposed non-residential development is in a				
Permit Determination I have determined that the proposed development: Is Is NOT (non-conformance described in separate document) in conformance with the local Flood Damage Prevention Ordinance. The Floodplain Development Permit: Is Is NOT (denials are described in separate document) issued subject to any conditions attached to and made part of this permit. Signature of Floodplain Administrator: Lauren Hollenbeck Date: 10/13/23		Site Figure (Showing Receipt of				
Permit Determination I have determined that the proposed development: Is Is NOT (non-conformance described in separate document) in conformance with the local Flood Damage Prevention Ordinance. The Floodplain Development Permit: Is Is NOT (denials are described in separate document) issued subject to any conditions attached to and made part of this permit. Signature of Floodplain Administrator: Lauren Hollenbeck Date: 10/13/23	*	* Certificates require completion by a Professional Land Surveyor or Registered Professional Engineer as indicated.				
I have determined that the proposed development:	5	SECTION III: (To be completed by Floodplain Administrator)				
	I have determined that the proposed development: IS IS NOT (non-conformance described in separate document) in conformance with the local Flood Damage Prevention Ordinance. The Floodplain Development Permit: IS IS NOT (denials are described in separate document) issued subject to any conditions attached to and made part of this permit.					
I COMMUNICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT						

SECTION IV: (To be completed by Floodplain Administrator)				
Administrative				
Final documentation verifying compliance with ordinance				
☐ Elevation Certificate attached (Finished Construction)				
As-Built lowest floor elevation: NGVD 29 NA	AVD 88			
Work Inspected by:				
Certificate of Compliance				
Certificate of Compliance is issued and the development is found to be in compliance with all applicable ordinances.				
Lauren Hollenbeck	10/13/23			
Signature of Floodplain Administrator	Date			